

LOS ANGELES COUNTY EMPLOYEE RELATIONS COMMISSION 374 Hall of Administration, 500 W. Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012

213-974-2417 213-626-1398 Fax

www.ercom.lacounty.gov ercom@bos.lacounty.gov

Christopher David Ruiz Cameron, Chair Najeeb Khoury, Member Patti Paniccia, Member

Jeri Weinstein Executive Director Chair Emeritus Joseph Gentile Anthony Miller

Shonna Jeffreys Head Board Specialist

AGENDA

June 24, 2024

REGULAR SESSION

A meeting of the Los Angeles County Employee Relations Commission will be held on Monday, June 24, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. This will be a hybrid meeting, i.e. in-person and via Zoom. The in-person meeting will take place at the Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration, 500 W. Temple St. Room 374-A, Los Angeles, CA 90012. A link for attendees will be sent via email for those interested in participating in the meeting via Zoom. A phone number will be provided for members of the public for public comment. This agenda will be posted on the ERCOM website via the County of Los Angeles portal.

- 1. Public Comment Submit written public comments as a part of the official record by email to Ercom@bos.lacounty.gov. The deadline to submit written public comment, via email, is Friday, June 21, 2024 by 5:00 p.m. Please include the agenda item and meeting date in your correspondence. All correspondence received shall become part of the official record. To listen to the meeting by telephone call (1) (669) 900-6833, Meeting ID is 3365165810. Passcode is 740805#.
- 2. Public Hearing pertaining to changes to the Los Angeles County Employee Relations Commission Rules and Regulations
- 3. Commissioner's Special Items.

The next Employee Relations Commission Meeting will be held on July 22, 2024 at 1:00 P.M. This will be a hybrid meeting, i.e. in-person and via Zoom. The in-person meeting will take place at the Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration, 500 W. Temple St. Room 374-A, Los Angeles, CA 90012.

Geri Weinstein
Executive Director